ofthe City of New York, with their respective places of 
business or residence, to the effect toat if the contract 
be awarded to the person making the estimate, they 
will, on its being so awarded, become bound as 
sureties for its faithful performance in the stun of two 
thousand four hundred (2,400) dollars ; and that it he 
shall omit or refuse to execute the same, they will pay 
to the Corporation any difference between the sum to 
which he would be entitled on its completion and that 
which the Corporation may be obliged to pay to the 
person or persons to whom the contract may be awarded